

ITEM NO.11+5+15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15294/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No.18585/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KRISHNADEV PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.150409/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.14070-14072/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.142333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.21120/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.149560/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149557/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.149561/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14116-14117/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.142761/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.21008/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.150039/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150038/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.150043/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.21139/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.150751/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150749/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
SLP 15294/2024 Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

SLP 14070-72/2024, Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
SLP 14116-17/2024 & Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Diary 21139/2024 Mr. P. Sil, Adv.

Diary 21120/2024 Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.a Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Diary 21008/2024 Ms. Rachana Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Babharu Bahan Behra, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Bijay Adhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aurangzeb Khan, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR**
 Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [*State of West Bengal vs Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) and Others*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar